

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA May 11, 2023 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Ms. Rouse
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 4-27-2023(Voice Vote)
- 4) Mayor's Report
- 5) <u>Recognize Public Works</u>
- 6) <u>Ethics Board Report</u>(Jim Osborne)
- 7) <u>Personnel and Finance Report</u>(Danny Hudspeth)
- 8) <u>Municipal Order 2023-022</u> review and revision of text amendments for the City of Murray Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual. (Voice Vote)
- **9)** Ordinance 2023-1842 (First Reading) an ordinance amending Ordinance Number 794 of the City of Murray Code of Ordinances so as to zone a 1.269 acre tract of land (Book 167, Page 2334), specifically being Murray-Calloway Economic Development Corporation Frontage Road, beginning approximately 400' south of Max Hurt Drive (Plat Book 12, page 99, slide 1104) located to the west and adjacent to (PVA Parcel 049-0-0019-A) 3200 US Highway 641, North, Murray, KY, owned by Murray-Calloway Economic Development Corporation, as "I" (Industrial). (No Vote)
- 10) Ordinance 2023-1843 (First Reading) an ordinance of the City of Murray, Kentucky annexing an 1.269 acre tract of land (Book 167, Page 2334), specifically being Murray-Calloway Economic Development Corporation Frontage Road, beginning approximately 400' south of Max Hurt Drive (Plat Book 12, Page 99, Slide 1104) located to the west and adjacent to (PVA PARCEL 049-0-0019-A) 3200 US Highway 641, North, Murray, KY, owned by Murray-Calloway Economic Development Corporation and contiguous to the present city limits. (No Vote)
- 11) Ordinance 2023-1844 (First Reading) an ordinance amending chapter §156 the City of Murray Zoning Ordinance specifically, §156.004: Definitions; §156.014 General regulations for Vehicles; §156.037: Business Districts; §156.050: Signs; §156.04: Planned Development Project Regulations; and §156.084: Planning Commission. (No Vote)

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 4207I FAX (270) 762-0306 <u>Website:</u>www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-1621

- 12) Ordinance 2023-1845 (First Reading) an ordinance adopting the City of Murray Annual Budget for the period July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, for the General Fund; Cemetery Fund; Alcohol Beverage Control; Municipal Aid Tax Fund; E-911 Fund; Court Award Fund; Local Economic Assistance Fund; Murray Natural Gas Fund; Murray Water and Sewer System; Murray Storm Water System; Sanitation; Transfer Station, and Central Garage Division; by estimating revenues and appropriating funds for the operation of City Government. (No Vote)
- 13) <u>Municipal Order 2023-023</u> appointing Cheryl Crouch to the Weaks Community Center Board for a term of 3 years. Said term to expire May 11, 2026.

14) <u>Adjournment</u> (Voice Vote)

6:00-6:05 P.M. Ethics Board Terry Little, Bobby Martin, and Scott Seiber

6:05-6:30 P.M. Personnel and Finance Committee Danny Hudspeth; Chair, Rose Ross; Vice Chair, Johnny Bohannon, Wesley Bolin, Dr. Bonnie Higginson, and Monty McCuiston a) FY 2024 b) Municipal Order 2023-022

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 42071 FAX (270) 762-0306 <u>Website:</u> www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-I62I